Approval of the related-party transaction exceeding 5% of 
the Company’s capital, between Abu Dhabi Ship Building 
Company and EDGE Commercial LLC, concerning the 
construction of 8 Falaj-class ships, each 62 meters in length, 
for the Kuwait Ministry of Defense, with a total value of USD 
1,891,330,200.00 (One billion eight hundred ninety-one 
million three hundred thirty thousand two hundred U.S. 
dollars only), including all related contractual matters. 

Approved  

Authorization of the Board of Directors and/or any person 
delegated by the Board to represent the Company and act 
on its behalf to approve the shareholders’ resolutions and